## OXFORD AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT ONETIME FEE SCHEDULE FACILITIES USE POLICY 1330

(Fees below are per one time use up to three uses in one school year)

CLASSIFICATION	I	II A	IIB	III	IV
		(80% Disc)	(75%)	(30% Disc)	
Auditorium*					
High School	No Charge	\$500	\$625	\$1,750	\$2,500
Middle School	No Charge	\$400	\$500	\$1,400	\$2,000
(Half fee for rehearsals and practices)					
Gymnasium					***************************************
Middle School	No Charge	\$75	\$95	\$260	\$375
Elementary School	No Charge	\$75	\$95	\$260	\$375
High School (per gym)	No Charge	\$75	\$95	\$260	\$375
Cafeteria Dining Area					
High School	No Charge	\$50	\$65	\$175	\$250
Middle School	No Charge	\$50	\$65	\$175	\$250
Elementary	No Charge	\$50	\$65	\$175	\$250
Classrooms or other spaces					
All Buildings	No Charge	\$14	\$17	\$50	\$70
Large Group Room	No Charge	\$15	\$20	\$55	\$75
Band or chorus room	No Charge	\$15	\$20	\$55	\$75
Athletic Fields/Other					
Soccer/Utility	No Charge	\$50	\$65	\$175	\$250
Baseball/Softball	No Charge	\$50	\$65	\$175	\$250
Football Stadium Per Event	No Charge	\$200	\$250	\$700	\$1,000
Tennis Courts	No Charge	\$40	\$50	\$140	\$200
Parking Lots					
High School	No Charge	200	No Charge	\$700	\$1,000
Middle School	No Charge	200	No Charge	\$700	\$1,000
Elementary School	No Charge	200	No Charge	\$700	\$1,000
Admin  and addition to above fees all organizations shall pay the sal	No Charge	200	No Charge	\$700	\$1,000

In addition to above fees all organizations shall pay the salaries and benefits of custodians, cafeteria employees, police, stage crew, etc. that may be required. If any organization uses outdoor facilities that require the fields to be lit, a charge for the use of lights will be assessed.

Per day rate is based on 1-4 hours use of time. Over 4 hours will be billed accordingly.

Policy 1330

2/21/06 Revised: 6/20/13 Re-adopted 7/13/09 Revised 8/5/15

## OXFORD AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT SEASONAL FEE SCHEDULE FACILITIES USE POLICY 1330

(Fees below are associated per diem uses after three uses in a school year)

CLASSIFICATION	I	II A	II B	I II	IV
Auditorium*		WW.			
High School	No Charge	\$22	\$28	\$78	\$111
Middle School	No Charge	\$18	\$22	\$62	\$89
(Half fee for rehearsals and practices)					
Gymnasium		******			
Middle School	No Charge	\$3	\$4	\$12	\$17
Elementary School	No Charge	\$3	\$4	\$12	\$17
High School (per gym)	No Charge	\$3	\$4	\$12	\$17
Cafeteria Dining Area		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
High School	No Charge	\$2	\$3	\$8	\$11
Middle School	No Charge	\$2	\$3	\$8	\$11
Elementary	No Charge	\$2	\$3	\$8	\$11
Classrooms or other spaces					
All Buildings	No Charge	\$1	\$1	\$2	\$3
Large Group Room	No Charge	\$1	\$1	\$2	\$3
Band or chorus room	No Charge	\$1	\$1	\$2	\$3
Athletic Fields/Other		B10001			
Soccer/Utility	No Charge	\$2	\$3	\$8	\$11
Baseball/Softball	No Charge	\$2	\$3	\$8	\$11
Football Stadium Per Event	No Charge	\$9	\$11	\$31	\$44
Tennis Courts	No Charge	\$2	\$2	\$6	\$9
Parking Lots			7777		
High School	No Charge	\$9	No Charge	\$31	\$44
Middle School	No Charge	\$9	No Charge	\$31	\$44
Elementary School	No Charge	\$9	No Charge	\$31	\$44
Admin	No Charge	\$9	No Charge	\$31	\$44

In addition to above fees all organizations shall pay the salaries and benefits of custodians, cafeteria employees, police, stage crew, etc. that may be required. If any organization uses outdoor facilities that require the fields to be lit, a charge for the use of lights will be assessed.

Per day rate is based on 1-4 hours use of time. Over 4 hours will be billed accordingly.

Policy 1330

2/21/06 Revised: 6/20/13 Re-adopted 7/13/09 Revised 8/5/15